years ended 31 December 2017 and 31 December 2016 are as follows:

2017 2016
HK$’000 HK$’000

Consolidated income statement
Decrease in depreciation

– Included in cost of sales 1,460 1,406
– Others 5 5

Increase in tax expenses (438) (422)

Increase in profit for the year 1,027 989

Increase in profit for the year attributable to shareholders of
the Company 1,027 989

Increase in earnings per share
– Basic 0.01 cent 0.01 cent
– Diluted 0.01 cent 0.01 cent

Consolidated statement of comprehensive income
Increase in profit for the year 1,027 989
Decrease in exchange gain arising from translation of foreign

operations (3,081) (277)

(Decrease)/increase in total comprehensive income for the year (2,054) 712

(Decrease)/increase in total comprehensive income for the year
attributable to shareholders of the Company (2,054) 712

Annual Report 2017 63

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (Cont’d)

2. APPLICATION OF NEW AND REVISED HONG KONG FINANCIAL REPORTING
STANDARDS AND CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONT’D)

ii. Change in accounting policy for land and buildings (cont’d)

As originally
stated Adjustments As restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Consolidated income statement
for the year ended 31 December 2016
Cost of sales (3,207,448) 1,406 (3,206,042)
Depreciation (51,171) 5 (51,166)
Taxation (94,524) (422) (94,946)

Profit for the year 266,226 989 267,215

Profit for the year attributable to
shareholders of the Company 251,971 989 252,960

Earnings per share
– Basic 2.62 cents 0.01 cent 2.63 cents
– Diluted 2.62 cents 0.01 cent 2.63 cents

Consolidated statement of comprehensive
income for the year ended 31 December
2016
Profit for the year 266,226 989 267,215

Exchange differences arising from translation
of foreign operations 43,997 (277) 43,720

Total comprehensive income for the year 305,321 712 306,033

Total comprehensive income for the year
attributable to shareholders of the Company 288,772 712 289,484

CK Life Sciences Int’l., (Holdings) Inc.64

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (Cont’d)

2. APPLICATION OF NEW AND REVISED HONG KONG FINANCIAL REPORTING
STANDARDS AND CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONT’D)

ii. Change in accounting policy for land and buildings (cont’d)

The effects of change in accounting policy described above on the Group’s financial positions as at 31
December 2017, 31 December 2016 and 1 January 2016 are as follows:

2017 2016
HK$’000 HK$’000

Consolidated statement of financial position
as at 31 December
Decrease in property, plant and equipment (49,160) (47,654)
Decrease in deferred tax assets (2,227) (1,679)

Effects on net assets (51,387) (49,333)

Decrease in share premium and reserves (51,387) (49,333)

Effects on total equity (51,387) (49,333)

Annual Report 2017 65

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (Cont’d)

2. APPLICATION OF NEW AND REVISED HONG KONG FINANCIAL REPORTING
STANDARDS AND CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONT’D)

ii. Change in accounting policy for land and buildings (cont’d)

As originally
stated Adjustments As restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Consolidated statement of financial position
as at 31 December 2016
Property, plant and equipment 1,551,258 (47,654) 1,503,604
Deferred tax assets 57,157 (1,679) 55,478

Effects on net assets (49,333)

Asset revaluation reserve 34,379 (34,379) –
Translation reserve (1,337,741) 13,390 (1,324,351)
Retained earnings 1,260,893 (28,344) 1,232,549

Effects on total equity (49,333)

Consolidated statement of financial position
as at 1 January 2016
Property, plant and equipment 1,521,375 (48,785) 1,472,590
Deferred tax assets 48,305 (1,260) 47,045

Effects on net assets (50,045)

Asset revaluation reserve 34,379 (34,379) –
Translation reserve (1,379,444) 13,667 (1,365,777)
Retained earnings 1,008,922 (29,333) 979,589

Effects on total equity (50,045)

CK Life Sciences Int’l., (Holdings) Inc.66

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (Cont’d)

2. APPLICATION OF NEW AND REVISED HONG KONG FINANCIAL REPORTING
STANDARDS AND CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONT’D)

iii. Amendments to HKAS 7 Disclosure Initiative

The Group has applied these amendments for the first time in the current year. The amendments require
an entity to provide disclosures that enable users of financial statements to evaluate changes in liabilities
arising from financing activities, including both cash and non-cash changes. In addition, the amendments